SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Wicksville Dam (Pennington) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Yellow Perch 700 Adult Supplemental
2023 Largemouth Bass 100 Adult 3.1 Maintenance
2023 Largemouth Bass 77 2.7 Transfer
2023 Largemouth Bass 91 2.7 Winterkill
2022 Bluegill 1,566 Juvenile 19.6 Introductory
2022 Bluegill 1,566 Juvenile 19.6 Maintenance
2022 Largemouth Bass 25 Adult 0.5 Supplemental
2020 Yellow Perch 600 Adult Supplemental
2019 Bluegill 25 Adult Winterkill
2019 Largemouth Bass 90 Juvenile Winterkill
2019 Yellow Perch 150 Adult Maintenance
2010 Yellow Perch 200 Adult 3.0 Winterkill
2009 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling 240.0 Supplemental
2008 Bluegill 5,000 Y Fingerling 200.0 Winterkill
2008 Bluegill 300 Juvenile 30.0 Winterkill
2008 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling 120.0 Winterkill
2005 Largemouth Bass 50 Adult 2.0 Supplemental
2002 Largemouth Bass 600 Fingerling 135.0 Supplemental
2001 Largemouth Bass 840 Fingerling 120.0 Supplemental
1999 Largemouth Bass 194 Juvenile

1992 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Medium

1991 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling

1990 Largemouth Bass 1,200 Fingerling

1982 Largemouth Bass 1,000 Fingerling

1979 Channel Catfish 4,000 Fingerling

1978 Rainbow Trout 1,000 Catchable

1977 Channel Catfish 700 Fingerling

1977 Rainbow Trout 3,600 Catchable

1976 Largemouth Bass 300 Fingerling

1973 Channel Catfish 53 Adult

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



1973
1973
1973
1973
1966
1963
1962
1962
1962
1961
1960
1938

Channel Catfish
Fathead Minnow
Largemouth Bass
Rainbow Trout
Channel Catfish
Channel Catfish
Bluegill
Largemouth Bass
Walleye
Fathead Minnow
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1,600
1,000
2,500
4,000
300
320
200
210
6,000
640
300
1,000

Fingerling
Juvenile
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fry
Adult
Adult

Juvenile

Report Created: 1/19/2025



