

South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Wicksville Dam (Pennington) Stocking Report

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Yellow Perch	700		Adult		Supplemental
2023	Largemouth Bass	100		Adult	3.1	Maintenance
2023	Largemouth Bass	77			2.7	Transfer
2023	Largemouth Bass	91			2.7	Winterkill
2022	Bluegill	1,566		Juvenile	19.6	Introductory
2022	Bluegill	1,566		Juvenile	19.6	Maintenance
2022	Largemouth Bass	25		Adult	0.5	Supplemental
2020	Yellow Perch	600		Adult		Supplemental
2019	Bluegill	25		Adult		Winterkill
2019	Largemouth Bass	90		Juvenile		Winterkill
2019	Yellow Perch	150		Adult		Maintenance
2010	Yellow Perch	200		Adult	3.0	Winterkill
2009	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling	240.0	Supplemental
2008	Bluegill	5,000	Υ	Fingerling	200.0	Winterkill
2008	Bluegill	300		Juvenile	30.0	Winterkill
2008	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Fingerling	120.0	Winterkill
2005	Largemouth Bass	50		Adult	2.0	Supplemental
2002	Largemouth Bass	600		Fingerling	135.0	Supplemental
2001	Largemouth Bass	840		Fingerling	120.0	Supplemental
1999	Largemouth Bass	194		Juvenile		
1992	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Medium		
1991	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Fingerling		
1990	Largemouth Bass	1,200		Fingerling		
1982	Largemouth Bass	1,000		Fingerling		
1979	Channel Catfish	4,000		Fingerling		
1978	Rainbow Trout	1,000		Catchable		
1977	Channel Catfish	700		Fingerling		
1977	Rainbow Trout	3,600		Catchable		
1976	Largemouth Bass	300		Fingerling		
1973	Channel Catfish	53		Adult		

Report Created: 1/19/2025

^{*}Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

1973	Channel Catfish	1,600	Fingerling
1973	Fathead Minnow	1,000	Juvenile
1973	Largemouth Bass	2,500	Fingerling
1973	Rainbow Trout	4,000	Fingerling
1966	Channel Catfish	300	Fingerling
1963	Channel Catfish	320	Fingerling
1962	Bluegill	200	Adult
1962	Largemouth Bass	210	Adult
1962	Walleye	6,000	Fry
1961	Fathead Minnow	640	Adult
1960	Largemouth Bass	300	Adult
1938	Black Bullhead	1,000	Juvenile

Report Created: 1/19/2025